505041956 08/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5088707

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		СН	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
FIFTH THIRD PROCESSING SOLUTI			S, LLC		06/15/2011
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	VANTI	VANTIV, LLC			
Street Address:	8500 G	8500 GOVERNORS HILL DRIVE			
City:	SYMMI	SYMMES TOWNSHIP			
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45249	45249			
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number		
Property Type		10057450			
Application Number:160		16057450	J		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (202)		(202)450-	-5538		
			ail address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be		
		20280835	-		
Email: tcoat		tcoates@	es@bomcip.com		
•		DOO 1/05			
-			F MCANDREWS, PLLC		
Address Line 1:		2020 K S	TREET, NW		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		2020 K S SUITE 40	TREET, NW		
Address Line 1:		2020 K S SUITE 40	TREET, NW		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		2020 K S SUITE 40 WASHIN	TREET, NW		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	2020 K S SUITE 40 WASHING	TREET, NW 00 GTON, D.C. 20006		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	2020 K S SUITE 40 WASHING 001 PA	TREET, NW 00 GTON, D.C. 20006 134-0002-03000		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	2020 K S SUITE 40 WASHING 001 PA /Pa	TREET, NW 00 GTON, D.C. 20006 134-0002-03000 BLO HUERTA		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	2020 K S SUITE 40 WASHING 001 PA /Pa	TREET, NW 00 GTON, D.C. 20006 134-0002-03000 BLO HUERTA ablo Huerta/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER: R: age1.tif	2020 K S SUITE 40 WASHING 001 PA /Pa	TREET, NW 00 GTON, D.C. 20006 134-0002-03000 BLO HUERTA ablo Huerta/		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIFTH THIRD PROCESSING SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIFTH THIRD PROCESSING SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "VANTIV, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 8:12 O'CLOCK A.M.



4669095 8100

110723259 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT CATION: 8834157

DATE: 06-15-11

PATENT REEL: 046748 FRAME: 0941

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:15 AM 06/15/2011 FILED 08:12 AM 06/15/2011 SRV 110723259 - 4669095 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Fifth Third Processing Solutions, LLC

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: ______ The new name shall be "vantiv, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 15^{th} day of <u>June</u>, A.D. 2011.

By: Velan

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Nelson F. Greene

Print or Type

RECORDED: 08/08/2018